

à
SLP(C)No. 6363 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6363/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in CRA 1305/86
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAH JETHALAL PRABHUDAS (D) BY LR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARJI AMARSHI LALJI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on
record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and office report)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P Medh, Adv.
Mr. Divyang K Chhaya, Adv. for
M/s Hathi & Co.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

One weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel to cure the defects as pointed out in the
Office Report dated 11.4.2002.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master