

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 8 in Civil Appeal No.1230 of 2004

SHAH JETHALAL PRABHUDAS (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARJI AMARSHI LALJI(DEAD)THR. LRS.

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in filing affidavit of undertaking and office report)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.For Respondent (s)  
Lr.No.1 of deceased  
Respondent No. 1Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing undertaking is condoned.

I.A. No. 8 is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1230 OF 2004

Shah Jethalal Prabhudas (D) by Lrs....Appellant (s)

Versus

Darji Amarshi Lalji (D) through Lrs....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit of undertaking is condoned.  
I.A. No. 8 is disposed of.

.....J.  
(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.  
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,  
August 23, 2004.